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MEMBERSHIP LIST 

 
 
Twenty–two seated members 
Nine state department members 
Seven public members 
Six ex–officio members 
 
 
State Department Members (9) 
 
Department of Military and Veterans Affairs 
Commissioner Torrence Saxe, Chairperson 
P.O. Box 5800 
Fort Richardson, AK 99505-5800 
Phone: (907) 428-6003 
Torrence.Saxe@alaska.gov 
 or designees: 
Mr. Craig Christenson, Deputy Commissioner 
Phone: (907) 428-6003 
Craig.Christenson@alaska.gov 
 or 
Mr. Bryan Fisher, Director 
Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management 
Phone: (907) 428-7096 
b.fisher@alaska.gov 
 
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Commissioner Emma Pokon 
555 Cordova St. 
Anchorage, AK 9951 
Phone: (907) 754-3589 
Emma.Pokon@alaska.gov 
 
Deputy Commissioner Christina Carpenter 
555 Cordova St. 
Anchorage, AK 9951 
Phone: (907) 269-7645 
christina.carpenter@alaska.gov  
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State Department Members (continued) 
 
Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development 
Commissioner Julie Sande 
333 Willoughby Ave 
Juneau SOB 
Juneau, AK 99801 
Phone: (907) 465-8539 
Julie.sande@alaska.gov 
 
 
Department of Fish and Game 
Commissioner Doug Vincent-Lang 
P.O. Box 115526 
Juneau, AK 99811-5526 
Phone: (907) 465-6141 
Doug.Vincent-Lang@alaska.gov 
 or designee: 
Mr. Rick Green 
Phone: (907) 444-7662 
rick.green@alaska.gov 
 
 
Department of Health  
Commissioner Heidi Hedberg 
3601 C St, Suite 902 
Anchorage, AK 99503  
Phone: (907) 269-7800 
Heidi.Hedberg@alaska.gov 
 or designee: 
Eugene Wiseman  
Phone: (907) 334-2637 
eugene.wiseman@alaska.gov 
 

 
Department of Labor and Workforce Development 
Commissioner Cathy Munoz 
PO Box 111149 
Juneau, AK 99811-1149 
Phone: (907) 465-2702 
cathy.munoz@alaska.gov 
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State Department Members (continued) 
 
Department of Natural Resources 
Commissioner John Boyle 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1400 
Anchorage, AK 99501-3561 
Phone: (907) 269-8431 
john.boyle@alaska.gov 
 
Department of Public Safety 
Commissioner Jim Cockrell 
5700 East Tudor Rd 
Anchorage, AK 99507  
Phone: (907) 269-5511 
 or designee: 
Deputy Commissioner Bryan Barlow 
Bryan.barlow@alaska.gov 
Phone: (907) 269-5641 

 
Department of Transportation and Public Facilities 
Commissioner Ryan Anderson 
P.O. Box 112500 
3132 Channel Drive 
Juneau, AK 99811-2500 
Phone: (907) 465-3900 
Ryan.Anderson@alaska.gov 
  or designee: 
John Clendenin 
Phone: (907) 465-3900/3902 
John.clendenin@alaska.gov 
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Public Members (7) 
 
LEPC/Urban (2 Seats) 
Mr. George Vakalis 
6311 Habicht Court 
Anchorage, AK 99504 
Phone: (907) 223-5014 
georgevakalis755@hotmail.com 
 
Mr. Simon Brown  
960 Craig Stadler Loop 
Wasilla, AK 99623 
Phone: 907-632-2351 
Simon.Brown@alaska.gov 
 

 
LEPC/Rural (2 Seats) 
 
Mr. Michael Paschall 
P.O. Box 986 
Delta Junction, AK 99737 
Phone: (907) 460-8629 
michaelpaschall@me.com 
 
Mr. David Miller 
839 Lincoln Street 
Sitka, AK 99835 
chilkootchena@gmail.com 

 
Local Government Representative (2 Seats) 
 
Mr. Casey Cook 
680 North Seward Meridian Parkway 
Wasilla, AK 99654 
Phone: (907) 373-8800 
casey.cook@matsugov.us 
 
Mr. Jason Bauer 
Matanuska- Susitna 
1800 E. Parks Hwy 
Wasilla, Alaska 99654 
Office (907) 861-8015 
Work Cell (907) 707-5033 
Jason.Bauer@matsugov.us  
 
Public Member-at-Large 
Mr. Benjamin Knowles 
P.O. Box 920213 
Dutch Harbor, AK 99692 
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Phone: 907-359-4369 
bknowles@ci.unalaska.ak.us 
Ex-Officio Members (6) 
 
 
Department of Administration 
Commissioner Paula Vrana 
550 W 7th Ave, Suite 1970 
Anchorage, AK 99501  
Phone: (907) 269-5795 
doa.commisioner@alaska.gov 
 or designee:  
Deputy Commissioner David Donley 
Phone: (907) 269-6293 
dave.donley@alaska.gov 

 
 

Department of Education and Early Development 
Commissioner Deena Bishop 
550 W 7th Ave 
Atwood Bldg 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone: (907) 269-7450 
Deena.Bishop@alaska.gov 
 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Mr. Paul Valley 
Alaska Area Office 
222 West 7th Avenue, Box 29 
Anchorage, AK 99513 
Phone: (907) 271-4303 
paul.valley@fema.dhs.gov 
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Ex-Officio Members (continued) 
 
 
Alaskan Command 
Designee: George Tolar 
Alaskan Command 
9480 Pease Avenue, Suite 126 
Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, AK 99506 
Phone: (907) 552-0955 

 
 

U.S. Coast Guard  
Rear Admiral Megan Dean 
USCG Sector Anchorage 
P.O. Box 5800 
JBER, AK 99505-0800 
Phone: (907) 428-4200 (4100 after hours)  
Sector.anchorage@uscg.mil 
  
 
Environmental Protection Agency 
Ms. Mary Goolie 
Alaska Operations Office 
Room 537 Federal Building 
222 West 7th Avenue, Suite 19 
Anchorage, AK 99513-7588 
Phone: (907) 271-3247 / 3414 
goolie.mary@epa.gov 
 

mailto:goolie.mary@epa.gov

